TRANSPORT EPARTMENT
From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Guindy,
Chennai - 600 032.
Sir,

4 Month and year of manufacture
No. of cylinders
As per codifications
5 One
6 Chassis number Asa licable
7 Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
operated vehicle
As a pplicable
8 Petrol
9 H. P./BHP 18 Kw @ 8750 rpm, A/F ratio 11.98
10. Cubic capacity 249.07 cc
11. Ma kers class ificatio n Pulsar F 250 BS-VI
t2. Wheel base 1351 mm
13. Seating ca pacity
Colour
2 in all
t4. As a pplica ble
15. ULW ( unladen weiqht) 166 Kgs.
16. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight) or
RLW (Registered laden weight)
as certified by the manufacturer
316 Kgs.
t7. Number, descriotion, size
and plv rating of tyres as
declared bv the
ma n ufacturer
a Front axle 700/80-17 MlC 52P; 170/70-17 M/C 54S
Rear axle 100/80-17 t4/C 52P; l7O/70-I7 M/C 54S
18. Registered Axle Weight
a Front axle ( Faw) 117 Kgs.
b Rear axle ( Raw) 199 Kgs.
19. Dimension
Overall length 1989 mm
b Rear over ha nq